12.25% senior notes also received warrants to purchase up to 2,355,000 shares of reorganized Visteon common
stock at an exercise price of $9.66 per share;

Edgar Filing: VISTEON CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

� Issuance of approximately 1,000,000 shares of new common stock for old common stock interests and warrants to
purchase up to 1,577,951 shares of reorganized Visteon common stock at an exercise price of $58.80 per share;

� Issuance of approximately 1,700,000 shares of restricted stock issued to management under a post-emergence
share-based incentive compensation program; and,

11

Edgar Filing: VISTEON CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

VISTEON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
(DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION)

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

NOTE 4. Voluntary Reorganization under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code � (Continued)

� Reinstatement of certain pre-petition obligations including certain OPEB liabilities and administrative, general and
other unsecured claims.

The following table summarizes the estimated effect of the Plan on the Company�s capital structure:

Estimated Pro Forma
September 30 Reorganization October 1

2010 Adjustments 2010
(Dollars in Millions)

Cash and equivalents (including restricted cash) $ 1,113 $ (157) $ 956
Debt 140 478 618
Employee benefits 828 186 1,014
Other liabilities 577 132 709
Liabilities subject to compromise 3,121 (3,121) �
Total shareholders� (deficit) equity (737) 2,171 1,434

The estimated reorganization adjustment affecting the Company�s shareholders� deficit at September 30, 2010 is
primarily due to an estimated gain of approximately $900 million on the settlement of liabilities subject to
compromise in accordance with the Plan and the Rights Offering. This gain, the reorganization adjustments and the
October 1, 2010 pro forma balances in the table above are based on preliminary estimates as of October 1, 2010, and
are subject to further revisions and adjustments. Updates to such estimated and preliminary information will be
completed in the periods subsequent to those reported in this quarterly report on Form 10-Q and will be calculated as

[…]

� establishment of a professional fee escrow account of $68 million; and,

� cash settlement of other claims and fees of approximately $119 million;

� Issuance of approximately 2,500,000 shares of new common stock to holders of pre-petition notes, including
7% Senior Notes due 2014, 8.25% Senior Notes due 2010, and 12.25% Senior Notes due 2016; holders of the
12.25% senior notes would also receive warrants to purchase up to 2,355,000 shares of reorganized Visteon common
stock at an exercise price of $9.66 per share;

� Issuance of approximately 1,000,000 shares of new common stock for old common stock interests and warrants to
purchase up to 1,577,951 shares of reorganized Visteon common stock at an exercise price of $58.80 per share;

� Issuance of approximately 1,700,000 shares of restricted stock issued to management under a post-emergence
share-based incentive compensation program; and,

� Reinstatement of certain pre-petition obligations including certain OPEB liabilities and administrative, general and
other unsecured claims.

The following table summarizes the estimated effect of the Plan on the Company�s capital structure:

Estimated Pro Forma
September 30 Reorganization October 1

2010 Adjustments 2010
(Dollars in Millions)

Cash and equivalents (including restricted cash) $ 1,113 $ (157) $ 956
Debt 140 478 618
Employee benefits 828 186 1,014
Other liabilities 577 132 709
Liabilities subject to compromise 3,121 (3,121) �
Total shareholders� (deficit) equity (737) 2,171 1,434

The estimated reorganization adjustment affecting the Company�s shareholders� deficit at September 30, 2010 is
primarily due to an estimated gain of approximately $900 million on the settlement of liabilities subject to
compromise in accordance with the Plan and the Rights Offering. This gain, the reorganization adjustments and the
October 1, 2010 pro forma balances in the table above are based on preliminary estimates as of October 1, 2010, and
are subject to further revisions and adjustments. Updates to such estimated and preliminary information will be
completed in the periods subsequent to those reported in this quarterly report on Form 10-Q and will be calculated as